


General Information

AGE CATEGORIES

Class A
Class C

55-64
75-83

Class B 65-74
Class D 84 +

Eligibility

Downriver men and women 55 years of age
or older, residing in one of the 18 participating
cities within Wayne County.

Registration

The Registration Form and Event Pay-
ment Form must be completed and sub-
mitted to your local Senior center or post
marked by June 30, 2023, If you do not
have a Senior Center or Program in your
area, call Brownstown Recreation at
(734) 675-0920. No late entries will
be accepted. No event changes will
be permitted and there is no on-site
registration available. All registrations
fees are non-refundable.

Partners

Events include a partner in Bridge. A partner
may be requested in Golf (they must request
you too). Pickleball, Tennis & Corn Hole will be
a blind-draw on site.

Confirmation

Senior Coordinators will receive a confirmation
packet for each of the participants, showing the
events in which they are entered. The Senior
participants should check with their Coordinator
for Rules, T-Shirts, Maps, event Details,
Banquet Tickets & additional Information.

Equipment

All equipment will be provided for all the events
with the exception of Golf, Bowling, Tennis,
Pickleball, Car Show and Bicycle Race (bike).

T-Shirt

Your $8 registration fee will include a
T-Shirt. Please indicate your preferred size
on the registration form.

Awards

Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd and 3rd
place winners in each event and for each
gender. There may be ties, subject to event
chair. Golf will also have a medal for Long-
est Drive and Closest to the Pin.

Unity Awards Banquet

Recognition of Olympic participants, medal
winners and sponsors will be held on Friday,
August 18, at 12 noon, at Crystal Gardens.

Inclement Weather and

Insufficient Registration

In case of inclement weather, the Senior
Olympic Board reserves the right to cancel
or postpone events. In the case of
insufficient registration (a minimum of four
participants for a single event), it will be
canceled. Persons will be given the option to
move down a category of an event that
was cancelled due to lack of participation,
but they cannot move up in age division.



EVENT
Monday - Aug. 14

Vendor Exhibit
Opening Ceremony
Fun Walk

GAMES BEGIN
Softball Throw
Soccer Kick
Football Throw
Frisbee Throw

Car Show

Euchre (Lunch)

Pickleball

Tuesday - Aug. 15
Tennis (Co-Ed)
Bocce Ball (Men)
Bocce Ball (Women)
Horseshoes
Pinochle (Lunch)
Darts

Spelling Bee
Wednesday - Aug.

Ping Pong

Swimming
Basketball Shoot
Hockey Shoot Out
Pasta Challenge
Thursday - Aug. 17
One Mile Run

Bowling

Bridge

Obstacle Course
Friday - Aug. 18

Breakfast of Champions

Corn Hole Tournament

16

Golf (Assigned Tee Times)
Double Deck Pinochle (Lunch)

10K Bike Race (8.3 miles)

Unity Awards Banquet

TIME

7:00-8:35am
7:00am-1:00pm
9:00am
9:35am
9:45am
9:45am
10:35am
11:00am
11:45am
1:15pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
5:30pm

8:00am
8:00am
8:00am
10:30am
2:00pm
3:00pm
6:00pm

7:00am
10:00am
1:00pm
3:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

7:00am
8:15am
10:00am
2:00pm
5:00pm

12:00 noon

LOCATION/SITE

Brownstown Community Center
Brownstown Community Center
Brownstown Community Center
Brownstown Thorn Park & Campus
Thorn Park, Brownstown

Thorn Park, Brownstown

Thorn Park, Brownstown

Thorn Park, Brownstown

Thorn Park, Brownstown
Brownstown Event Center
Brownstown Event Center
Brownstown Community Center

Riverview & Wyandotte

Woodhaven High School
Woodhaven Community Center
Riverview Senior Center
Woodhaven Community Center
Brownstown Event Center
Brownstown Community Center

Brownstown Community Center

Erie Metropark Golf Course
Brownstown Event Center
Grosse Ile Centennial Farm
Romulus Athletic Center
Brownstown Twp Campus
Brownstown Twp Campus

Brownstown Community Center

Mercure Park, Rockwood
Mercure Park, Rockwood
Woodhaven Lanes, Bowl-A-Rama
Brownstown Event Center

Brownstown Community Center

Crystal Gardens - Southgate




General Information

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Amy Thomas
Brownstown Township

Julie Goddard
Southgate

Marilyn Oliver
Ecorse

SITE LOCATIONS

Brownstown Community Center
& Brownstown Thorn Park
21311 Telegraph Rd. - Brownstown, 48183

Brownstown Event Center
23345 King Rd. - Brownstown, 48183

Crystal Gardens Banquet Center
16703 Fort St. - Southgate, 48195

Erie Metropark Golf Course
14786 Lee Rd. - Brownstown, 48173

Grosse lle’s Centennial Farm
25797 Third St. - Grosse lle, 48138

Mercure Memorial Park
32001 Fort Road - Rockwood, 48173

Riverview Senior Center
14100 Civic Park Drive - Riverview, 48193

Romulus Athletic Center
35765 Northine Road, Romulus, 48174

Vreeland Park
Quarry/Vreeland Road - Riverview, 48193

Woodhaven Community Center
23101 Hall Rd. - Woodhaven, 48183

Woodhaven Lanes
20000 Van Horn - Woodhaven, 48183

Woodhaven High School Tennis Courts
23333 Van Horn Rd. - Brownstown, 48134

Wyandotte FOP Park
Lindberg/Bondie Streets - Wyandotte, 48192

2023

HOST CITY INFORMATION

Brownstown Township

21311 Telegraph Road

Brownstown, MI 48183
734-675-0920

Participating COMMUNITIES

Allen Park - 1986, 1998, 2010
Brownstown Twp. - 2001, 2023
Ecorse - 2013

Flat Rock - 1999, 2018

Gibraltar - 2009

Grosse lle - 2009

Huron Township - 2012

Lincoln Park - 1994, 2003
Melvindale - 2011

River Rouge

Riverview - 1991, 2006

Rockwood - 2009

Romulus - 1993, 2007

Southgate - 1992, 2000, 2019, 2024
Taylor - 1987, 1995, 2004, 2014
Trenton - 1988, 1996, 2008, 2017
Woodhaven - 1990, 1997, 2005, 2015
Wyandotte - 1989, 2002, 2016

Due to the Pandemic there were no games
in 2020, 2021 or 2022



