

DOWNRIVER SENIOR OLYMPICS August 14 - 18, 2023

**BROWNSTOWN** 

## **General Information**

#### **AGE CATEGORIES**

Class A 55-64 Class B 65-74 Class C 75-83 Class D 84 +

### **Eligibility**

Downriver men and women 55 years of age or older, residing in one of the 18 participating cities within Wayne County.

## Registration

The Registration Form and Event Payment Form must be completed and submitted to your local Senior center or post marked by June 30, 2023, If you do not have a Senior Center or Program in your area, call Brownstown Recreation at (734) 675-0920. No late entries will be accepted. No event changes will be permitted and there is no on-site registration available. All registrations fees are non-refundable.

#### **Partners**

Events include a partner in Bridge. A partner may be requested in Golf (they must request you too). Pickleball, Tennis & Corn Hole will be a blind-draw on site.

#### Confirmation

Senior Coordinators will receive a confirmation packet for each of the participants, showing the events in which they are entered. The Senior participants should check with their Coordinator for Rules, T-Shirts, Maps, event Details, Banquet Tickets & additional Information.

## **Equipment**

All equipment will be provided for all the events with the exception of Golf, Bowling, Tennis, Pickleball, Car Show and Bicycle Race (bike).

#### T-Shirt

Your \$8 registration fee will include a T-Shirt. Please indicate your preferred size on the registration form.

#### **Awards**

Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd and 3rd place winners in each event and for each gender. There may be ties, subject to event chair. Golf will also have a medal for Longest Drive and Closest to the Pin.

## **Unity Awards Banquet**

Recognition of Olympic participants, medal winners and sponsors will be held on Friday, August 18, at 12 noon, at Crystal Gardens.

# Inclement Weather and Insufficient Registration

In case of inclement weather, the Senior Olympic Board reserves the right to cancel or postpone events. In the case of insufficient registration (a minimum of four participants for a single event), it will be canceled. Persons will be given the option to move down a category of an event that was cancelled due to lack of participation, but they cannot move up in age division.



# **Events**



EVENT	TIME	LOCATION/SITE
Monday - Aug. 14		
Breakfast of Champions	7:00-8:35am	Brownstown Community Center
Vendor Exhibit	7:00am-1:00pm	Brownstown Community Center
Opening Ceremony	9:00am	Brownstown Community Center
Fun Walk	9:35am	Brownstown Thorn Park & Campus
GAMES BEGIN	9:45am	Thorn Park, Brownstown
Softball Throw	9:45am	Thorn Park, Brownstown
Soccer Kick	10:35am	Thorn Park, Brownstown
Football Throw	11:00am	Thorn Park, Brownstown
Frisbee Throw	11:45am	Thorn Park, Brownstown
Car Show	1:15pm	Brownstown Event Center
Euchre (Lunch)	2:00pm	Brownstown Event Center
Corn Hole Tournament	3:00pm	Brownstown Community Center
Pickleball	5:30pm	Riverview & Wyandotte
Tuesday - Aug. 15		
Tennis (Co-Ed)	8:00am	Woodhaven High School
Bocce Ball (Men)	8:00am	Woodhaven Community Center
Bocce Ball (Women)	8:00am	Riverview Senior Center
Horseshoes	10:30am	Woodhaven Community Center
Pinochle (Lunch)	2:00pm	Brownstown Event Center
Darts	3:00pm	Brownstown Community Center
Spelling Bee	6:00pm	Brownstown Community Center
Wednesday - Aug. 16		
Golf (Assigned Tee Times)	7:00am	Erie Metropark Golf Course
Double Deck Pinochle (Lunch)	10:00am	Brownstown Event Center
Ping Pong	1:00pm	Grosse Ile Centennial Farm
Swimming	3:00pm	Romulus Athletic Center
Basketball Shoot	4:30pm	Brownstown Twp Campus
Hockey Shoot Out	5:00pm	Brownstown Twp Campus
Pasta Challenge	6:00pm	Brownstown Community Center
Thursday - Aug. 17		
One Mile Run	7:00am	Mercure Park, Rockwood
10K Bike Race (8.3 miles)	8:15am	Mercure Park, Rockwood
Bowling	10:00am	Woodhaven Lanes, Bowl-A-Rama
Bridge	2:00pm	Brownstown Event Center
Obstacle Course	5:00pm	Brownstown Community Center
Friday - Aug. 18		
Unity Awards Banquet	12:00 noon	Crystal Gardens - Southgate

## **General Information**

#### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

**Amy Thomas** 

Brownstown Township

Julie Goddard

Southgate

**Marilyn Oliver** 

**Ecorse** 

## SITE LOCATIONS

Brownstown Community Center & Brownstown Thorn Park

21311 Telegraph Rd. - Brownstown, 48183

**Brownstown Event Center** 

23345 King Rd. - Brownstown, 48183

**Crystal Gardens Banquet Center** 

16703 Fort St. - Southgate, 48195

**Erie Metropark Golf Course** 

14786 Lee Rd. - Brownstown, 48173

Grosse Ile's Centennial Farm

25797 Third St. - Grosse Ile, 48138

**Mercure Memorial Park** 

32001 Fort Road - Rockwood, 48173

**Riverview Senior Center** 

14100 Civic Park Drive - Riverview, 48193

**Romulus Athletic Center** 

35765 Northine Road, Romulus, 48174

**Vreeland Park** 

Quarry/Vreeland Road - Riverview, 48193

**Woodhaven Community Center** 

23101 Hall Rd. - Woodhaven, 48183

**Woodhaven Lanes** 

20000 Van Horn - Woodhaven, 48183

**Woodhaven High School Tennis Courts** 

23333 Van Horn Rd. - Brownstown, 48134

**Wyandotte FOP Park** 

Lindberg/Bondie Streets - Wyandotte, 48192

2023

### **HOST CITY INFORMATION**

Brownstown Township 21311 Telegraph Road Brownstown, MI 48183 734-675-0920

## **Participating COMMUNITIES**

Allen Park - 1986, 1998, 2010

**Brownstown Twp. - 2001, 2023** 

**Ecorse - 2013** 

Flat Rock - 1999, 2018

Gibraltar - 2009

Grosse Ile - 2009

**Huron Township - 2012** 

Lincoln Park - 1994, 2003

Melvindale - 2011

**River Rouge** 

Riverview - 1991, 2006

Rockwood - 2009

Romulus - 1993, 2007

Southgate - 1992, 2000, 2019, 2024

Taylor - 1987, 1995, 2004, 2014

Trenton - 1988, 1996, 2008, 2017

Woodhaven - 1990, 1997, 2005, 2015

Wyandotte - 1989, 2002, 2016

Due to the Pandemic there were no games in 2020, 2021 or 2022